Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FO May 31, 2001  To the Honorable Commissioner of F	-2001 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10176	the attached original documents or				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name:General Electric Company Internal Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike Street Address: _3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT_Zip: _06431 Individual(s) citizenshipAssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership _X Corporation-State: New YorkOther  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesNo				
Borg-Warner Chemicals, Inc. UNB Square, 5 <sup>th</sup> and Avery Streets Parkersburg, WV 26102					
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State: Delaware Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No					
05-31-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt. #72					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: November 4, 1988					
4. Application numbers and registration numbers: A. Trademark Application Nos.  B. Trademark 1. 724,9	ark Registration No. 952				
Additional Numbers attached? _ Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved: 1				
Name: John Devenny					
Internal Address: General Electric Company					
Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431					
6/26/2001 LMUELKER 00000242 070875 724952	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40				
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	070875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				

REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0756

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing:

John Devenny

Signature:

Date: May 31, 2001

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. \*)

BWC-RFC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0757

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Borg-Warner Chemicals, Inc. ("BWC-NEW") is a Delaware corporation having its principal office at UNB Square, 5th and Avery Streets, Parkersburg, WV, 26102 and was formerly registered as BW-ABS Corporation; and

WHEREAS, BWC-NEW acquired, by mesne assignment, all right, title and interest in and to registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, slogans and other product and service designations adopted and/or used by Borg-Warner Chemicals, Inc. ("BWC-OLD"), in the conduct of BWC-OLD's plastics business (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the General Electric Company ("GE"), a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 3135 Easton Turnpike, Fairfield, Connecticut, 06431, acquired all of the outstanding common stock of BWC-NEW and wishes to have the Marks assigned to it.

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, BWC-NEW hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GE, effective as of November 1, 1988, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, including the registrations and applications for registration therefor, as listed in Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

If any trademarks, service marks, slogans, or other product or service designations are hereafter identified which should have been listed in Exhibit A, but were not so listed, BWC-NEW hereby agrees to supplement said Schedule at such time by adding any such designations thereto effective as of November 1, 1988.

BWC-NEW hereby authorizes any officer of GE and the General Patent Counsel of GE, and each of them, at any time, and from time to time, to execute and deliver all such proper assignments and other instruments and to make or cause to be taken all such further action as GE may deem necessary or desirable, in the name of BWC-NEW, in order to vest, perfect or confirm in GE title to and possession of all of the Marks sold, assigned, and transferred to GE by this Assignment, and to conduct all proceedings pertaining thereto before the governmental agencies and courts serving any country or region of the world.

BORG-WARNER CHEMICALS

B17 •

State Of: West Virginia

County Of: Wood

Executed before me on the

44 day of 400. , 1988

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC \*
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
GEORGIA ANN BEATTY
1416 Washington Avegue

1416 Washington Avenue Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 My Commission Expires July 20, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0758

- 4 p	066 ME)	D66 CAN		BLE ASD	HAI	1031 - 208	ISE COL	7/88
	BLENDEX MEXICO	CANADA		BLENDEX	MARBON BOOO	PORTUGAL	COUNTRY	
SYNTHETIC	20101	SANIHELIC 20105 4	SYNTHEI	10102	STYRENE MULDING	10093	TROMK	
IC RESIN	490000	10 RESINOUS	IC RESIN	490000	PLASTIC POWDER POWDER	490000	REGIS TRANT	
RESINOUS COMPOSITIONS	149695	NOAPPNO*****	SYNTHETIC RESINOUS COMPOSITIONS FOR USE	77900	BUTADIENE COPOLYMEN RESINS SOLD IN DRY POWDER FOR DRY COMPOUNDING WITH NATURAL PLASTICIZERS. DYES. PIGMENTS. OTHER RES	179824	APPLN NUMBER	ACTIVE TRADEMA
5	8/07/79	0/00/00	Z	0/00/00	SINS SOLD IN DRY FOR DING WITH NATURAL C	12/19/72	FILING	RX CASES FOR B
	236039	THE INDUSTRIAL A	THE INDUSTRIAL A	724952	RY FORM FOR USE	179824	REGISTR NUMBER	TRADEMARK CASES FOR BORG-WARNER CHEMIC DIVISION CODES 490000 AND 525000
	8/07/79	1/24/79 ARTS	ARTS	12/12/81	ELAS	1/28/83	REGISTR B DATE	ICALS, INC.
	0/00/00	0/00/00		6/23/59		0/00/00	FIRST USE DATE	
	•	6		6		٥	PHASE	
	RENEWAL	RENEWAL		RENEWAL		RENEWAL	STATUS	PAGE
								26

**RECORDED: 05/31/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0759